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Fees Policy

This policy was up-dated and adopted in:  December 2025
2 year olds not eligible for funding 
· Fees will be charged for children who are not eligible for funding from Buckinghamshire Council.
· Current fees are: £8.50 per hour
· Fees are reviewed annually 
2 year olds receiving some additional forms of support
· 15 funded hours per week are available for eligible children for up to thirty-eight weeks per year which covers the three school terms.  Any additional hours must be paid for by the child’s family/carers. This will be charged at our current rate of £8.50 per hour.

2, 3 and 4 year old funding for eligible working families
· Upto 30 hours available over 38 weeks

· Can be used flexibly with one or more providers

3 and 4 year olds 15 hours funding for all families

· Funding is available for every child from the term after they become three years old (see below) for 15 hours  per week.  

· This funding is available for up to thirty-eight weeks per year which covers the three school terms. 
· Any additional hours over entitlement must be paid for by the child’s family/carers. This will be charged at our current rate of £6.00 per hour.
	Date of Third Birthday
	Term Funding Starts

	September 1st – December 31st
	Spring Term

	January 1st – March 31st
	Summer Term

	April 1st – August 31st
	Autumn Term


Optional Non-Funded Hours:

Breakfast £6 per day


Early start 9am to 9.30am £3 per day

Tax Free Childcare
If you are a working parent or carer you can get £2 top up for every £8 that you pay towards childcare.
Check eligibility and apply using this link: Homepage | Best Start in Life
Payment of Fees:

· Invoices are produced in advance of each term and payment is required during the first week of the term.
· We request a voluntary contribution of £25.00 per term towards costs of extracurricular activities, Tapestry and resources.  If you choose to opt out your child will still receive outstanding EYFS education but will not take part in the extra activities or Tapestry Journal etc.
· Flexible payment terms can be arranged to spread the cost throughout the term but must be arranged in advanced.
· Childcare Voucher schemes are accepted.
· Tax Free Childcare accepted
Late Payment of Fees:
If payment is not received by the half-term break (usually 6 weeks) or a family has not contacted the kindergarten to make alternative arrangements or the Manager has not been made aware of an issue, the following will apply: 

· Three and Four year olds will only be able to access their funded hours for the remaining half term and subsequent terms until full settlement is completed

· Under 3’s will not be able to access their place until full settlement is received.
· If payment is not received by the end of the term an administration charge of £25.00 will be charged.

Late Collection:
If a child is collected late, without good reason or explanation  a charge of £20.00 per half hour will be made.
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